
Sr. No. Tariff Category Slab 

Fixed Charges (INR/kW/month) 

Consumptions upto first 50 Units/Month (BPL and Astha card Holders) INR 100/Connection/Month

Consumptions upto first 50 Units/Month (Small Domestic) INR 125/Connection/Month

For consumption upto first 50 units per month

For consumption above 50 units and upto 150 units per month

For consumption upto first 50 units per month

For consumption above 50 units and upto 150 units per month

For consumption above 150 units and upto 300 units per month

For consumption upto first 50 units per month

For consumption above 50 units and upto 150 units per month

For consumption above 150 units and upto 300 units per month

For consumption above 300 units and upto 500 units per month

For consumption upto first 50 units per month

For consumption above 50 units and upto 150 units per month

For consumption above 150 units and upto 300 units per month

For consumption above 300 units and upto 500 units per month

For consumption above 500 units per month

6 Parallel Operation Charges All CPP Consumers

7 Non Domestic Supply NDS/LT-2 NDS upto 5KW of SCL-type 1 INR 300/Connection/Month

Consumption upto first 100 units per month

Consumption above 100 units and upto 200 unit per month

Consumption upto first 100 units per month

Consumption above 100 units and upto 200 unit per
Consumption above 200 units upto 500 units per month

Consumption upto first 100 units per month

Consumption above 100 units and upto 200 unit per month

Consumption above 200 units upto 500 units per month
Consumption above 500 units per month

11 NDS above 5 kW of Sanctioned Connected Load (LT Supply)

Consumption upto first 100 units per month

Consumption above 100 units and upto 200 units per month

Consumption above 200 unit upto 500 units per month

Consumption above 500 units per month
INR 150 per kW of Sanctioned Connected Load per month 

Or INR 270 per kVA of Billing Demand per month (If SCL is 

more than 18.65 KW)

12 Public Street Lighting Service (PSL/LT-3)

In Panchayats & municipal areas having population less than 1 Lakh
INR 115 per lamp point per month 

subject to a 

maximum of INR 1150 per service connection / month

In municipal areas having population 1 Lakh & above
INR 145 per lamp point per month 

subject to a 

maximum of INR 2835 per service connection / month

13 Agriculture Service AG/LT-4

General (getting supply in block hours) INR 30/HP/Month of SCL

All others not covered under above category and getting supply more than block hours INR 60/HP/Month of SCL

General (getting supply in block hours) INR 30/HP/Month of SCL

All others not covered under above category and getting supply more than block hours INR 60/HP/Month of SCL

Upto first 500 units
INR 80/- per HP per month of

sanctioned Connected Load

Above 500 units
INR 110/- per HP per month of

sanctioned Connected Load

15 LT-6 & HT-3 Medium Industries

Medium Industrial Service MP/LT-6 Entire Consumption
INR 115/HP/month of SCL or INR 230 per KVA of Billing 

Demand per month

16 Bulk Supply for Mixed Load Capacity ML/LT-7

Bulk Supply for Mixed Load (LT-7) Entire Consumption
INR 105/HP/Month of SCL or INR 215/kVA of Billing 

Demand/Month

17 Electric Vehicle Charging EV/LT-8

Electric Vehicle Charging EV/LT-8 upto 50 kVA Entire Consumption
INR 40/- per HP per month of

 Sanctioned Connected Load OR

INR 135/- per KVA of billing demand per month

18 Domestic Service  DS/HT-1 Entire Consumption INR 250/- per KVA of Billing demand per month

19 Non Domestic Service  NDS/HT-2 Entire Consumption INR 270/- per KVA of Billing demand per month

20 Medium Industrial Service  MP/HT-3 Entire Consumption INR 230/- per KVA of Billing Demand per month

21 Bulk Supply for Mixed Load ML/HT-4 Entire Consumption INR 215/- per KVA of Billing Demand per month

22 Large Industrial Service LP/HT-5

SCL above 150HP &/or having Contract/Maximum Demand above 125KVA

Consumers having Billing demand of 1MVA or more for the billing month and having 
Voltage wise Energy Charges

Voltage Level Energy Charges (INR/kWh)

11 kV 7.3

33 kV 7.081

132 kV 7.008

220 kV 6.935

Voltage wise Energy Charges

Voltage Level Energy Charges (INR/kWh)

11 kV 6.3

33 kV 6.111

132 kV 6.048

220 kV 5.985

23 Electric Vehicle Charging  EV/HT-6 Entire Consumption INR 135/- per KVA of Billing Demand per month

24 Traction Load TL/HT-7 Entire Consumption INR 135/- per KVA of Billing Demand per month

25 Tariff for temporary supply Domestic Service

Non-Domestic service

LT Industrial Service (For production & industrial service)

HT Industrial Service (For production & construction service)

Bulk Supply for mixed load

EV Charging station

4.75

INR 275/Connection/Month

6.5

3

7.35

Power Distribution Tariff: All Utilities Rajasthan (As on September 2021)

Rates

Energy Charges in INR/kWh

1 LT- Domestic (LT-1) BPL & Small Domestic
3.5

3.85

INR 400/Connection/Month

6.5

7.35

7.65

7.95

4 General Domestic-3 (Consumption above 300 and upto 500 units/month)

4.75

INR 345/Connection/Month
6.5

7.35

7.65

7.55

8 NDS upto 5KW of SCL-type 2
7.55

5 General Domestic-4 (Consumption above 500 units/month)

4.75

10 NDS upto 5KW of SCL-type 4

7.55

INR 460/Connection/Month
8.5

8.85

8.95

INR 300/Connection/Month8.5

9 NDS upto 5KW of SCL-type 3

7.55

INR 380/Connection/Month8.5

8.85

Above 5 KW Sanctioned Connected Load 

7.55

INR 135 per kW of Sanctioned Connected Load per month8.5

8.85

8.95

Flat/Unmetered

INR 745/HP/Month

INR 895/HP/Month

14 Small Industrial Service Schedule SP/LT-5

6

Metered

5.55

7.1

8.05

6.45

7

INR 20/kVA/Month

7.55

8.1

INR 230/Connection/MonthGeneral Domestic 1 (Consumption upto 150 Units per Month)2

4.75

6.5General Domestic 2 (Consumption above 150 Units and upto 300 Units per Month)

7

8.05

7.3

7.15

8.85

6

Tariff Schedule for corresponding supply plus 50%

Fixed Charges PLUS Energy charges of highest of the Slab rates under Corresponding permanent supply 

plus 50% of both

Tariff under Schedule SP/LT-5 or MP/LT-6 for corresponding purposes permanent supply plus 50%

Tariff Schedule for corresponding supply plus 50%

Tariff Schedule for corresponding supply plus 50%

6.3
INR 270/- per KVA of Billing Demand per month

SCL above 150HP &/or having Contract/Maximum Demand above 125KVA

Consumers having Billing demand of 1MVA or more for the billing month and having load factor 50% or more for the billing month

6

5.7


